AAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A state University established under Haryana Act, No. 25 of 1975) (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade)

SPORTS OFFICE

NO.SPORTS/CC/2022 / 15555-63

02-11-2022

To

The Dean/Principal.

- Saini College, ROHTAK
- 2. AIJHMC, ROHTAK
- 3. MKIKM, ROHTAK
- 4. MRIEM, ROHTAK
- 5. SPDC, SONEPAT

CDRJM, BUTANA

UTD, MDU, ROHTAK 7.

8. **BITS, BHIWANI**

TR.(P.G.)P.G.C., SONEPAT

Sub:-

Coaching Camp for MDU Lawn Tennis (M&W) teams, 2022-23

Sir/Madam,

The following student player(s) of your College/Institute has/have been selected to attend a Coaching Camp of the University Lawn Tennis (M&W) team, 2022-23 scheduled at Sports Complex, M.D.U, Rohtak from 04/11/2022 to 08/11/2022. He/She/They may kindly be directed to report on 04/11/2022 at 10:00 a.m. in the Sports Complex contact to Sh. Sharvan Kumar, Tennis Coach, M.D.U, Rohtak. While coming to attend the Coaching Camp, She/he/they may be directed to bring with him/them College/ Institute I-cards(current session), 10th, 12th, Graduation & Post Graduation Mark Sheet copy etc. and two recent passport size photographs. After the Coaching Camp, the University Tennis Teams, 2022-23 will leave for participation in NZIU/AIIU Championships.

Men & Women Team		
Sr.No.	Name of Student(s)	College/Institute
1.	Deepender Grewal, Krishan, Rishone Deswal, Ajay Kundu	A.I.J.H.M. College, Rohtak
2.	Amandeep	MRIEM, ROHTAK
3.	Somesh	BITS, BHIWANI
4.	Ritu Ohlan,	MKJKM, Rohtak
5.	Nancy Malik, Muskan	TR.(P.G.)P.G.C., SONEPAT
6.	Reema, Deepak	UTD, MDU, ROHTAK
7.	Ravi, Mohit	Saini College, ROHTAK
8.	Nitin	SPDC, SONEPAT
9.	Virender, Sarthak, Harsh	CDRJM, BUTANA

You are, therefore, requested kindly direct the above student player(s) of your College/Institute to attend the above said coaching camp. Only D.A. to the participating students in C.C. duration will be paid by this office as per MDUSC rules. Selection will be done during Coaching Camp.

Kindly acknowledge its receipt.

Yours Sincere Secretary, MDUSC

Endst.

Sports /CC/2022

____/__15564-68 Date: 62-11-2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- The President, Sports Executive Board(Principal, TR(PG)GC, SONEPAT), M.D.U., Rohtak 1.
- Director, University Computer Center to please upload the letter on University website. 2.
- 3. OSD, Directorate Sports, M.D.U, Rohtak
- Sh. Sharvan Kumar, Tennis Coach, M.D.U, Rohtak In-charge, Coaching Camp. 4.
- Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M.D.U, Rohtak for advance and adjustment.



Secretary, MDUSC